THREE STONESMEDIALLC

U.S. AgentLetterofAttestation

Date:03/08/2024

To:Federal Communications Commission 7435 OaklandMillsRoad, Columbia,MD 21046,USA

Ref: AttestationStatement - Part2.911(d)(7) filing

FCC ID: 2AX4YDK10

Shenzhen DOOGEE Hengtong Technology CO.,LTD("the applicant") certifies that, asof thedate of the filingofthe application, THREE STONESMEDIALLC("the agent") is our designated U.S. agent for service of process for the abovereference FCCID. The applicant accepts tomaintain an agent for serviceofprocessin the United States forno less than one year aftereither the grantee has permanently terminated all marketing and importation of the applicable equipment within the U.S., or the conclusion of any Commission-related administrative orjudicial proceeding involving theequipment, whichever islater. The applicant further acknowledgesitis ourresponsibility toinform

whenever the agent information changes.

THREE STONESMEDIALLC ("the agent) understanditis theagent'sobligationtoacceptserviceof processin the United States for matters related to the applicable equipment, and at the physical U.S. addressandemailaddress.

DesignatedU.S. Agent

CompanyName:

THREE STONESMEDIALLC

FRN: 0033401761

GC: 2A99E Address:

1200BroadwaySt. APT 329,LosAngeles, CA90015

ContactPerson: Sijie Zhang

Signs zhang Tel: +12679093692 Email: abbyzhangmedia@gmail.com

Applicant

CompanyName:

Shenzhen DOOGEE Hengtong Technology CO.,LTD

Address:

B, 2/F, Building A4, Silicon Valley Power Digital Industrial Park, No. 22, Dafu Industrial Zone, GuanlanAobei Community, Guanlan Street, Longhua New District, Shenzhen, Guangdong

China

ContactPerson:Cheng Chang

FRN:0032614604 Tel:+380634164242 Signature:

Signature:

Email: lynne@blackview.hk